

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4138

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 July 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to General Surgery Foundation Year 1.

- 1. What was the pay banding for the General Surgery Foundation Year 1 rota on the date 31st October 2015?
- 2. Were any changes made to the pay banding of this rota following a monitoring/diary card exercise in November 2015?
- 1. Band 2A
- 2. The exercise resulted in this banding being reduced to 1A